RESOLUTION NO. 297

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "H" FOR 2023: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 8 FOR 1997, GRANTING A PARTIAL TAX EXEMPTION OF REAL PROPERTY OWNED BY PERSONS WITH LIMITED INCOMES WHO ARE DISABLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW SECTION 459-C

Introduced: 7/10/23

By Rosano, Beston, Chapman, Cleary, Commisso, Efekoro, Feeney, Fein, A. Joyce, Lekakis, Mayo, Mclean Lane, Miller, Peter, Plotsky, Reidy, Reinhardt, Ricard, Simpson and Willingham:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "H" for 2023, "A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 8 FOR 1997, GRANTING A PARTIAL TAX EXEMPTION OF REAL PROPERTY OWNED BY PERSONS WITH LIMITED INCOMES WHO ARE DISABLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW SECTION 459-C" to be held by the Albany County Legislature at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, August 29, 2023, with participation information to be made available on the Albany County website, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law Committee – 7/10/23 Favorable Recommendation Law Committee – 7/26/23 Adopted by unanimous vote – 8/14/23